

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 7311		API No. 15 - 109-20762 - 2001
Name: Shakespeare Oil Company, In-	c.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 202 West Main St.		SW _SE _NW _NE _Sec. 10 _Twp. 13 _S. R. 32 _
Address 2:		1168 Feet from A North / South Line of Section
City: Salem State: IL Zi		1840 Feet from 📝 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Don Williams		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (618) 548-1585		✓ NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 32592		County: Logan
Name: Wild West Well Service, Inc.		Lease Name: Teeter Well #: _3-10
Wellsite Geologist: Tom Larson		Field Name: Stratford
Purchaser:		Producing Formation: Cedar Hills
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: 3028 Kelly Bushing: 3038
New Well Re-Entry	✓ Workover	Total Depth: 4748 Plug Back Total Depth: 2450
,	VVOI KOVEI	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet
Oil SWD SIOW SIGW SIGW		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Al	bd.	If yes, show depth set: 2495 Feet
Dry Other		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 2495
(Core, WSW,	Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to:surfacew/_ 350sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		
Operator: Shakespeare Company, Inc.		Drilling Fluid Management Plan OWO - AIT I NVC (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name: Teeter #3-10		(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 10-14-09
Original Comp. Date: Original T		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to		Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plu		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License No.:
	7/10/00	QuarterSecTwpS. REastWest
7/07/09 Spud Date or Date Reached TD	7/10/09 Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	Docker No.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dat of side two of this form will be held confidential	e, recompletion, workover or of for a period of 12 months if re I wireline logs and geologist w	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidence) reli report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regula are complete and correct to the best of my know Signature:		the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein KCC Office Use ONLY
	Date: 8/12/09	1/
_	A ! ! !	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12	day of Mug WST	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09.	_	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Chery R.	Ban	Geologist Report Received
9-10	-2010	uic distribution / KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIC
Date Commission Expires:	6010	

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL R. BAER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-10-2010

AUG 1 4 2009 RECEIVEL 1

perator Name: Shak	espeare Oil Comp	any, Inc.	Lease N	Name: _Te	eter		_ Well #: _3-10)		
	S. R. <u>32</u>		County:	Logan						
ne tool open and clos covery, and flow rate	ow important tops and sed, flowing and shut is if gas to surface tes geological well site re	in pressures, whethe t, along with final ch	er shut-in press	sure react	ned static level	, hydrostatic pre:	ssures, bottom l	giving interval tested, nole temperature, fluid Liectric Wireline Logs		
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	Sheets)	Yes V No)	✓ Lo	g Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	ind Datum	☐ Sample		
amples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	☐ Yes 🗹 No)	Name Cedar			Тор 2 0 56	Datum + 982		
ores Taken lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No								
ist All E. Logs Run:										
			ING RECORD	✓ Nev						
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Report all strings Size Casing	Wei	ght	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	Drilled	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"	23	/ Ft.	Depth 223'	Class A	Used 165	2% gel, 3% CaCl2		
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2"			10.5		4600'	ASC	150	5#/sk gilsonite		
		ADDITIO	DNAL CEMENT	NG / SQU	EEZE RECOR)				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement #Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives					
✓ Protect Casing— Plug Back TD— Plug Off Zone	0-2495'	Pozmix	350		65/35 w/8%	gel & 1/4#/sx fl	1#/sx flocele			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify	ON RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interva	Plugs Set/Type			acture, Shot, Cem		ord Depth		
1	Cedar Hills 208				3000 gal 7	7-1/2% Fe		2084-2184		
				capped w/2 sx cmt.						
TUBING RECORD: 2-	Size: 3/8" Seal-Tite	Set At: 2074'	Packer / 2074 ¹	At:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing	g Method:	Flowin	g Pum	ping Gas	Lift O	ther (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DISPOSIT	ION OF GAS:		METHOD O	F COMPL	ETION:		PRODUC'	TION INTERVAL:		
Vented Sol		Open Hole Other (Spec	Perf.	Dually	y Comp. C	Commingled				
(ii veiked, 3t			-				KAI	NSAS CORPORATION COM		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

SHAKESPEARE OIL COMPANY, INC. Teeter #3-10

South Branch Prospect 1168' FNL 1840' FEL NE/4, Sec. 10-13S-32W Logan Co., KS API# 15-109-20762 EGL 3028'; EKB 3038'

Purpose of Workover: To convert to a Cedar Hills SWD well.

3/18/09 MIRU Wild West Well Service Rig #2 DD. TOH w/ rods & pump - laid down rods in singles. Sent pump & tbg anchor to Sunrise. TOH w/ tbg. SI

csg. RDMO DD. Moved to Ottley #1-15.

3/19/09 MI Total Lease Service. Moved tubing, rods & fittings to Ottley #1-15.

Left tbg head on well.

7/05/09 MI Total Lease Service dozer & dug pit.

7/07/09 MIRU Wild West Well Service Rig #1 DD – had hard time getting rig off Ottley #2-15 – rained, very muddy. RU Tiger Wireline. Set CIBP @ 2450'. MI Hoxie Tank Service & dumped 18 bbl SW. Capped CIBP w/ 2 sx cmt. Perforate Cedar Hills 2084-2184' (100'), 3.5" aluminum strip jets, 1 jspf. Swabbed csg down to 2075'. 1st ½ hr SI – 20' FU muddy wtr. 2nd ½ hr SI – 20' FU muddy wtr. 3rd ½ hr SI – 50' FU muddy wtr w/

show sand. SI csg. SDFN.

7/08/09 No ONFU. Swabbed csg down to 2375'. 1st ½ hr – no FU. 2nd ½ hr – no FU. 3rd ½ hr – no FU. RU Allied to acidize Cedar Hills 2084-2184' w/

3000 gal 7-1/2% Fe as follows:

500 gal 7-1/2% Fe

300 gal SW

500 gal 7-1/2% Fe

38 bbl SW flush

Loaded csg & started treating ½ bpm @ 800#, 5 bpm @ 1000#, 6 bpm @ 1100#, 6.3 bpm @ 1100#, finished 6 bpm @ 1100#, ISIP 1000#, 5 min SIP 800#, 10 min SIP 750#, 15 min SIP 750#. Total load 145 bbl, 72 bbl

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc. **Teeter #3-10 Conversion to SWD**Page 2

7/08/09(cont'd) acid, 35 bbl SW spacers & 38 bbl SW flush. Released press & flowed back to pit. Swabbed csg as follows:

Time	Comments
12:25	Start swab, FL @ surface
1:30	Swab csg down to 2075'
2:30	Swab steady from 2075', ~250'/pull
3:30	Swab steady from 2075', ~250'/pull
4:30	Swab steady from 2075', ~300'/pull, show sand
5:30	Swab steady from 2075', ~400'/pull, show sand

Had strong acid kick. Swabbed ~240 bbl w/ slight show sand in last pulls. SI csg. SDFN.

7/09/09

FL @ 600'. Ran sand pump & CO to hard bottom. Had 105' FU - rec'd sand, mud & red bed. Swabbed csg as follows:

Time	Comments
12:00	Start swab, FL @ 600'
1:00	Swab csg down to 2075', ~300'/pull
2:00	Swab steady from 2075', ~300'/pull
3:00	Swab steady from 2075', ~350'/pull

MI Hoxie Tank Service. Loaded csg w/ 18 bbl SW. Took 17 to 18 bbl SW in 1st 15 min, 16 to 17 bbl SW in next 15 min & last 21 bbl SW in 17 min – total 78 bbls. SI csg. SDFN.

7/10/09

FL @ 600'. Ran sand pump & CO 65'. Had 65' FU – rec'd sand, mud & red bed. Move in Fritzler Trucking. Unload 64 jts of 2 3/8, 4.7" Sealtite tbg. TIH w/ 2 3/8 x 4 1/2 AD1 Sealtite lined pkr & 62 jts of Sealtite tbg. Flush annulus w/ 30 bbl of fresh water. Set pkr @ 2074', in 20 points of tension. Press annulus to 300# - held. RDMODD.

1426 Feedlot Rd. B HAYS, KANSAS 67601



Phone 785.621.2794

•				Date ²	ブーブー。	<i>200</i> 9	
CHARGE TO: <u>Shakes peare Or</u> ,	1 Comm	ní					
ADDRESS	Conge	7					
	CUSTOME	R ORDER	R NO.	prho	Olu	7	
R/A SOURCE NO	10	FIELD	~ ~ ~	at Fr	ord		
NEAREST TOWN Oakley	COUNT	— , –	rian		STAT	EKON	505
SPOT LOCATION	SEC		TWP.	13	RANGE	-	11.7
	SIZE 4.3	7 	_		/EIGHT		
	WIRELINE SERVICE	S L.T.D.			LUID LEVE	129	10
ENGINEER K, Ladrigan	OPERAT	ror <i>[/</i> /	V. W.	1150			
	PERFORATING			richt de generale de la communicación de la co	vilojes v spratajskoj r	Property 400	side interacti
Description				راد الادارات	oth)	Amou	ni e
	num Strip -			2034	7184	5000	het Jeur-Manninge
(61/6/0/2 1-0), (1/10/1)	13011 St 1/3 -	215			210 (1000	1
2/31.1 2080.6							
2,9 3,4							
2/34 2089							
DEPTH A	ND OPERATION:	S CHARG	ES. A.			ili iz kating	
Description		LIKKS, DYDDAY DIKE DI DAKE	epth. To	, Tota No. F	l Price	Amou	nt
Set Cost Iron Bi	-A Dluce		1-12	-,	A	700	mineterhanise.ut
ולו ולולו אלו אינו אינו אינו אינו אינו אינו אינו אינ	CHOSE FILMS	12450	144	./		100	60
Denth	Charap	2930	195	/ -		900	00
Cement Dump Bai	Charge	3430	245	/		-	<u> </u>
Cement Dump Bai	Charge Ler 2 Sak	1430	295			900	00
Cement Dump Bai	Charge (ler 2 Sak	3430	293			900	00
Cement Dump Ba	Charge Ler 2 Sak	3430	745			900	00
Cement Dump Ba	Charop Lor D'Sak	3430	793			900	00
Depth Coment Dump Bai	Charge Ler 2 Sak	3430	293			900	00
Depth Coment Dump Bai 24425 7,5	charge	3430	743			900	00
Depth Coment Dump Bai	Charge	3430	293			900	00
Depth Coment Dump Bai 24425 7,5	Charge Ler 2 Sacks					900	00
Depth Comport Dump Ban 2442,5 7,5 2450	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S				Quantity.	900	SO S
Depth Compat Dump Bai	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S				Qûantity	900	00
Depth Comport Dump Box 2443.5 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. 10:00	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S		0		Quantity	900 1090	SO S
24925 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. /0:00 A.O.L. 9:00	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S		0		Qûantity	900 1090	SO S
2443.5 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. /0:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. /0:46	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S	IS. 18. 5	0		mmonn, everyleiser 43000 garage	900 1090	SO S
24925 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. /0:00 A.O.L. 9:00	THE BLATTER THE STORE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STORE S	1s. 1s. 5	ORPORATION	DN CD/AMISS	mmonn, everyleiser 43000 garage	900 1090	SO S
2443.5 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. /0:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. /0:46	K Bedel	US. KANSAS (DN CD/MVIISS	IC.1	960 1080	
Comport Dump Box 2443.5 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. 10:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. 10:45 F.J. 3:00 T.W.T. PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEF	PARTMENT	IS. NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF T	UG 14	ON CD/AMISS	mmonn, everyleiser 43000 garage	960 1090 1090 950	
24925 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. /0:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. /0:45 F.J. 3:00 T.W.T. PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEF	PARTMENT	IS. NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF T	UG 14	ON CD/AMISS	IC. Sub Total	900 1090 1090 950 4375	00 00 00
Comport Dump Box 24935 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. 10:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. 10:45 F.J. 3:00 T.W.T. PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEF RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERS	PARTMENT	IS. NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF T		ON CD/AMISS	IC.1	960 1090 1090 950	00 00 00
Comport Dump Box 24935 7,5 2450 Description Service Charge T.J. 10:00 A.O.L. 9:00 S.J. 10:45 F.J. 3:00 T.W.T. PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEF RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERS	PARTMENT	IS. NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF T	UG 14	ON CD/AMISS	Sub Total	900 1090 1090 950 4375	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00



24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc. 202 West Main St. Salem, IL 62881

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 119299

Invoice Date: Jul 8, 2009

Page:

Tels Copy

1

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O ∂	Paymen	t Terms
Shak	Teeter #3-10	Net 30	Days
Job Location 37	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS1-00	Russell Acid	Jul 8, 2009	8/7/09

9.00 MAT Inihibitor 34.50 31 1.00 SER Pump Truck Charge 650.00 65 1.00 SER Transport 150.00 15	等 44 · 15
1.00 SER Pump Truck Charge 650.00 65 1.00 SER Transport 150.00 15	10.00
1.00 SER Transport 150.00 15	10.50
, m	0.00
14.00 SER Mileage 4.00 5	50.00
	56.00
ME OF THE	
ME OF THE	
ME OF THE	
Mean and	
Mean and	
M. Coeman	
1 11.11 1 1 1 mai 1 1 1 5 1 1 mai 1 1 1 5 1 1 mai 1 1 1 5 1 1 mai 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
JUL 1 3 2009	
	70.50

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 1/4/5-32

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Aug 7, 2009

5,576.50
5,576.50
5,576.50

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 1 4 2009

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.

202 WEST MAIN STREET SALEM, ILLINOIS
62881

August 11, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

ACO-1 Well Completion Form

Teeter #3-10

1168'FNL, 1840'FEL, NE/4

Sec. 10-13S-32W Logan County, KS

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find one completed original ACO-1 Well Completion Form, and two copies. Also attached are the following supporting documents:

1. Daily Workover Report

Wale K Helpingsline

2. Perforating & CIBP Invoice

3. Acid Job ticket

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.

Dale K. Helpingstine

Geologist

Cc:

Well File

Don Williams

Encl.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSICE

AUG 14 2009

RECEIVED

LIED CEMENTING CO. INC. (ACID)

P.Ò. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 785-483-2627 4876

Medicine Lodge 620-886-5926

48-0727860

Russell, KS

785-483-2627

Ticket #

7-8-	- BQ				PO# To	M			Location	, oak	104		
wher Shahes		W: I			T	+ 20		Well 3	-10	County	logen	State 11	5
		011			i Section .	Township 12	S Range	Formation	edorh	345	Contractor Wild W		
Muse	WELL	DATA			/6	RATIONS	2 324 TD	<u> </u>	COAFN	INFO:	Wild W	<u> </u>	
	SIZE	WEIGHT	DEPTH	VOLUME	SHOT		Max. Pressure	1100	P		ementing Company,	Inc. (ACID)	
JBING	- CIZE	11210111	1	10202	From 2082		Min. Pressure	1100			hereby request to re		uipment to do work
ASING	415	10#	2084	34.0		to	Avg. Inj. Rate	4.5		as listed.	• •		
PEN HOLE	1-1-7	10	200	2 1.0	From	to	Avg. TrT Pressu			Charge To:	Shahas	Dece !	011
KR	1		ļ		From	to		Fluid Pumped		Street	<u> </u>	224/1	<u> </u>
OPB	 				From	to		45,25	_ Bbis.	City		State	
<i>JF</i> 0	<u> </u>		l	L	110111		EATMENT LO			J.,			
ŢIME F	RESSURE		TOTAL FLU		FLUID IN	INDIVIDUA	L INJEC	TION		E	XPLANATION		
TBC		SG	PUMPE	2 1	FORMATION	FLUID PUME		ΓE •	tert o			Casi	9
71.00			12.0				9,0	0	Cicia i	Ste	of flush		
	30	5	19.0	,	····		4,	2 1	acid in	Ster	r flush		
	30		35.6		1,0		4.					an al a	0000000
410	3c 5 110	2	30.0	5	16.6		4.0	5	10;0 10 10 (100.	sed of	10 t.050	SSUCE	PIRSON
		0	<u>57.6</u>	,	35.0		45	Š - (luspin	STOR	r acid'		
	110	062	74.	<u>م</u> ا	42,0		6.3		flush ic	Sto	Tracid		
		00	98.0		54.0		9,5	-	0.000	· Checa	· Plush		
	110	to	(0).1	}_ - -	73.0		6.5	5-	acidia	Sheft	flush		
	110	6	191.0	5	101.0		4.5		acid che	er, St	racid flush errover mplere, s	Plush	· ~~
	110	0	145	₩ <u></u>	111.0				0061.5	1 <i>60</i> 5 (0	mylest, a	UN GOO	<i>A1</i>
											TC10	1666	.H.
											- 4 W F	1,000	
											Sain	750	t T
											isnin	750 2	
									-				
									SPGS PA	wird	3,000	10 75	1/2
						 		NG/					
										- et			
	-										onhs		
										MA	9		
						ļ				7 1000	JAK_		
EQUIPM	ENT AN	D PERS	ONNEL			MATERIA	LS USED		AMO	TNUC	UNIT PRIC		OTAL COST
	454.	406	1,105	0h	Pi	MP +	Culhy		7.40	1 001	6500	20	150,00
		405	Stev	CY_	Z v	hihital	NEFE		5,00	9 991	3450) 40	310,50
					Ic	ans port	<u> </u>		i	miles	150.00	٠	56,00
						11692.4			19	71.17.3	7.00		50.00
													/-
													
								ATION COMM	ccioni				
						10	ANSAS COR por	AHUN CUMM	12010112				
							A 11 P	<u> </u>	 				
							AUU	1 9 2003					
								ENYE!	<u> </u>				/
							11 (// -3 (2)	اسان داری					
									-			-+/	50
		r	_		0 -1-						Sub-Total	5.	576.
ew Producer		r		erms:		discount w	ill be allowed ate.	t.			Tax Total		
d Producer			_ if /	paid in	ડા days froi	m invoice d	ate.						1
d Producer - New		г	_/		~ ()	1			_	···································	1		
ew SWD or Injection		r		7.	C. Ya	- مدرا	~			C	LARS	SON	r
d SWD or Injection	າ	<u>.</u>			- X								
essure Test		L			/ / Cu	ıstomer Sigr	nature				Customer Prin	и ічате	
idovation	the abov	io namo	e landi o	wner or c	contractor) ac	rees to: (a) t	o pav vou in a	ccordance v	with vour cu	urrent price	schedule; (b) A	llied Ceme	nting Company,

is consideration, the above names (well owner or contractor) agrees to: (a) to pay you in accordance with your current price schedule; (b) Allied Cernenting Company, nc. (ACID) shall not be liable for damage to property of well owner and/or customer unless caused by its willful negligence, this provision applying but not limited by subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage. Well owner and/or customer shall be responsible for and secure Allied Cernenting company, Inc. (ACID) against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by illful negligence of Allied Cernenting company, Inc. (ACID) are lost or damaged at the well, well owner and/or customer shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment or instruments unless, however, such loss or damage is caused by the negligence of Allied cernenting company, Inc. (ACID); (c) that you make no guarantee of the effectiveness of the materials to be used or the results of treatments; and (d) that ou will not be bound by any representation or agreement not herein contained. It is understood you will pay wages (and payroll taxes and withholding thereon) nd comply with workman's compensation statues applicable to servicemen you furnish.